

FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATIC	07-31-2002				
(Rev. 03/01)	TRADI		07-24-2002			
To the Ho 1. Name of conveying Party	onorable Commissioner of Patents and T		S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26			
		102173421	'arty(ies):			
Next Level SoftProse, Inc.	17.24.02	Name Navi I 10				
	y , a y o x	Name: Next Level Communi	ications, Inc.			
	[] .	Internal Address:				
Individual	Association	Street Address: 6085 St	ate Farm Drive			
General Partnership	Limited Partnership					
	C I	City: Rohnert State:	CA Zip Code 94928			
X Corporation-	State - Iowa	Individual(s) Citizenshi	p			
Other						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes X	No Association				
		General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership				
X Assignment Merger						
		X Corporation-State	Delaware			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other				
Other		_				
Execution Date: July 2, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is attached:	d States, a domestic representative			
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Yes X No			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	hed? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or	raciatration number(a).	D. Trodomork Danistustia, N.				
A. Trademark Application N		B. Trademark Registration No.	(8)			
75/858,087 - S8PROSE	_	1				
75/858,088 - SOFTPROSE	.	Additional sheet attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence	Additional sheet attached:	ies A No			
concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2				
Bingham B	. Leverich, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00				
Covington & Burling						
1201 Penhsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004		Enclosed				
		X Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account			
Attorney Docket No.	025932.00001	8. Deposit Account No.: 03-34	12			
9. Statement and Signature.	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge of	and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the original			
document. Kristina Rosette	VI.	itina Kirette	7/18/02			
Name of Person S	igning	Signature	Date			
/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000198 03	3412 75858087	pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 3			
FC:481 40.00 CH	Total number of		ins, and document.			
FC:482 25.00 CH						
-2.272 1						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0328



07-24-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Next Level SoftProse, Inc., an Iowa corporation located and doing business at 6085 State Farm Drive, Rohnert Park, CA 94928 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the marks and pending federal registration applications thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks and Applications"), of which Assignor is the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, Next Level Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 6085 State Farm Drive, Rohnert Park, California 94928 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks and Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Marks and the Applications thereof.

	Next Level SoftProse, Inc.			
Dated: 7/7/32-	By			
	Name: Kesth A. Cor			
	Title: Sousar Vice Pres Duch			

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this _____ day of July, 2002.

Joules Farm	ابر			
Notary Public My commission expires	June	i.	2004	

RECORDED: 07/24/2002

